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PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS                   AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Manheim Twp              98    4    5   11   20   58   67   88  114    17:11    1:15

  2 Hempfield Hs            111   14   17   19   28   33   52   65   82    17:19    0:22

  3 Warwick High School     121   12   22   23   26   38   53   60  102    17:21    0:31

  4 Cedar Crest             125   16   18   27   29   35   55   78   91    17:22    0:23

  5 Penn Manor              144    2    9   39   45   49   79  111  113    17:22    1:23

  6 Annville-Cleona         204    8   13   37   71   75   94  103  117    17:40    1:32

  7 Conestoga Valley High   222   21   24   36   68   73   92   99  121    17:46    1:07

  8 Solanco                 230    3   31   43   76   77   84  100  115    17:45    1:50

  9 Lancaster Mennonite H   236    1   46   62   63   64   74   93  124    17:47    1:42

 10 Garden Spot             267   10   34   51   83   89  104  109         17:56    1:41

 11 Elizabethtown           286    6   40   41   87  112  122  123  127    17:59    2:19

 12 Ephrata                 311    7   50   61   95   98  116  147  148    18:08    2:05

 13 J P. McCaskey           313   48   54   57   69   85  108  130  153    18:09    0:44

 14 Manheim Central         315   30   42   44   80  119  131  149  150    18:08    1:48

 15 Cocalico Hs             344   25   32   70   97  120  125  129  139    18:17    1:56

 16 Eastern Lebanon Count   417   15   72   86  107  137  138  141  154    18:39    2:48

 17 Lampeter Strasburg      482   59   81  106  110  126  135  136  151    18:51    1:26

 18 Lancaster Catholic      533   66  101  105  128  133  143  152  161    19:08    1:34

 19 Donegal                 550   47   56  142  146  159                   19:49    4:37

 20 Lebanon High School     621   90   96  134  145  156  160  162         19:51    2:47

 21 Northern Lebanon        689  118  132  140  144  155  157  158         20:07    2:06

Incomplete Teams: Columbia High School

Individuals

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME



1. Manheim Twp

    4  Elliott Hirsch, Sr         16:47  

    5  Joey Warner, Sr            16:49  

   11  Connor Zimmerman, Jr       17:00  

   20  Louis Kester, Sr           17:16  

   58  Matthew Ball, So           18:02  

   67  Matthew Milliron, Sr       18:17  

   88  Luke Mallie, So            18:38  

  114  Steven Capp, Sr            19:10  

Total Time = 1:25:53     Total Places = 98

2. Hempfield Hs

   14  Connor Lehr, Jr            17:11  

   17  Andrew Birk, Jr            17:11  

   19  Andrew Groff, Sr           17:15  

   28  Tommy Athey, So            17:26  

   33  Patrick French, Sr         17:32  

   52  Sam Knauss, Sr             17:57  

   65  Mike Nolt, Sr              18:14  

   82  Donavin Stanley, Sr        18:31  

Total Time = 1:26:33     Total Places = 111

3. Warwick High School

   12  Ben Mueller, Jr            17:07  

   22  Bryson Long, Sr            17:17  

   23  Michael Urban, So          17:18  

   26  Matt Lefever, Jr           17:24  

   38  Phil Headland, Sr          17:38  

   53  Daniel O'Conor, Jr         17:57  

   60  Connor Smith, Jr           18:06  

  102  John Beyer, Sr             18:59  

Total Time = 1:26:42     Total Places = 121

4. Cedar Crest

   16  Willy Bragg, So            17:11  

   18  Bryce Ebersole, Sr         17:13  

   27  Cody Lloyd, Sr             17:25  

   29  Daniel Neiswender, So      17:26  

   35  Shaun Ditzler, Sr          17:34  

   55  Isaac Kramer, Sr           17:59  

   78  Noah Redcay, Fr            18:27  

   91  Zach Miller, So            18:41  

Total Time = 1:26:47     Total Places = 125

5. Penn Manor

    2  Harrison Schettler, Jr     16:30  

    9  Jonathan Bitner, Jr        16:58  

   39  Harrison Manning, Sr       17:38  



   45  Shadrock Kiprop, Jr        17:50  

   49  Travis Wells, Jr           17:53  

   79  Alex Cauler, Sr            18:28  

  111  Eddie Bley, Sr             19:09  

  113  Starrett Metzler, Fr       19:10  

Total Time = 1:26:49     Total Places = 144

6. Annville-Cleona

    8  Shawn Wolfe, Jr            16:52  

   13  Mark Bachman, Jr           17:08  

   37  Ben Mason, Jr              17:37  

   71  Phil Corle, Jr             18:21  

   75  Jon Zechman, Fr            18:24  

   94  Jeff Inman, Fr             18:49  

  103  Michael Darok, Fr          19:00  

  117  Matthew Darok, Fr          19:13  

Total Time = 1:28:20     Total Places = 204

7. Conestoga Valley High

   21  Nathan Kilgore, Sr         17:16  

   24  Nathan Cody, Sr            17:20  

   36  Michael Rosario, Sr        17:35  

   68  Ryan Daugherty, Sr         18:18  

   73  Seth Hoy, Jr               18:22  

   92  Connor Dickson, Sr         18:42  

   99  Sean Schmuck, Jr           18:55  

  121  J P. Kramer, Jr            19:20  

Total Time = 1:28:50     Total Places = 222

8. Solanco

    3  John Ausel, Sr             16:38  

   31  Isa Gaus, Sr               17:29  

   43  Chance Post, So            17:47  

   76  Noah Brady, Fr             18:26  

   77  Evan Munro, Jr             18:27  

   84  Macaulay Kinnamon, Sr      18:35  

  100  Kevin Tran, Sr             18:58  

  115  Matt Curran, Fr            19:12  

Total Time = 1:28:45     Total Places = 230

9. Lancaster Mennonite H

    1  Jared Schatz, Sr           16:30  

   46  Gabe Imhof, Jr             17:51  

   62  Andrew Yoder, Sr           18:10  

   63  Dan Zook, So               18:12  

   64  Jesse Schatz, So           18:12  

   74  Paul Markovits, So         18:24  

   93  Andre Zimmerman, So        18:48  

  124  Allen Stoltzfus, Sr        19:27  



Total Time = 1:28:52     Total Places = 236

10. Garden Spot

   10  James Martin, Jr           16:58  

   34  Jordan Horst, Jr           17:33  

   51  Austin Smith, Fr           17:56  

   83  Nathan Phillips, Fr        18:33  

   89  Ryan Laird, Sr             18:39  

  104  Donovan McConnell, So      19:02  

  109  Matt Snader, Sr            19:07  

Total Time = 1:29:39     Total Places = 267

11. Elizabethtown

    6  Nate Kreider, Sr           16:51  

   40  Micaiah Schlicher, Sr      17:39  

   41  Alex Faus, Sr              17:40  

   87  Aaron Dennis, Sr           18:38  

  112  Nicholas Perini, Jr        19:09  

  122  Neil Kristenen, Jr         19:22  

  123  Matt Stephens, So          19:25  

  127  Matt Savoca, Jr            19:32  

Total Time = 1:29:55     Total Places = 286

12. Ephrata

    7  Tyler Sensenig, Sr         16:51  

   50  Samuel Wolde, Jr           17:55  

   61  Tyler Gallagher, So        18:10  

   95  Ibsen Powers, Jr           18:49  

   98  Jordan Schrom, Sr          18:55  

  116  Thomas Shoff, Fr           19:12  

  147  Eric Trella, Jr            20:35  

  148  Mitchell Althouse, Sr      20:44  

Total Time = 1:30:38     Total Places = 311

13. J P. McCaskey

   48  Dalton Trump, Jr           17:53  

   54  Duncan Hopkins, Fr         17:58  

   57  Andrew Miller, Sr          18:00  

   69  Ibragim Pashaliyev, So     18:19  

   85  Clay Verkouw, So           18:36  

  108  Tyler Holdren, Sr          19:06  

  130  Chris Asencio, So          19:37  

  153  Luke Harnish, So           21:11  

Total Time = 1:30:44     Total Places = 313

14. Manheim Central

   30  Kyle Kegarise, So          17:27  

   42  Josh Lachman, Jr           17:41  

   44  Josh Haldeman, Sr          17:48  



   80  Mason Hepner, Jr           18:29  

  119  Jordan Shimer, Jr          19:15  

  131  Nate Lachman, Fr           19:37  

  149  Justin Crowell, So         20:49  

  150  Peter Hershey, Jr          20:56  

Total Time = 1:30:39     Total Places = 315

15. Cocalico Hs

   25  Dominic Rey, Sr            17:24  

   32  Ryan Conner, Sr            17:30  

   70  Austin Aletriz, Sr         18:20  

   97  Josh Lorah, Sr             18:50  

  120  Spencer Henry, Sr          19:19  

  125  Ben Terry, Sr              19:28  

  129  Josh Grasser, Sr           19:36  

  139  Jonah Wood, Jr             20:04  

Total Time = 1:31:22     Total Places = 344

16. Eastern Lebanon Count

   15  Drew Gerberich, Sr         17:11  

   72  Jonathon Garcia, Fr        18:22  

   86  Zach Shirk, Sr             18:37  

  107  Robert Shultz, Jr          19:04  

  137  Jeremy Bernat, Jr          19:58  

  138  Jacob Bernat, So           20:00  

  141  Alex Regnell, Jr           20:06  

  154  Lance Litschi, So          21:18  

Total Time = 1:33:11     Total Places = 417

17. Lampeter Strasburg

   59  Evan Pugh, So              18:04  

   81  Cole Owens, Jr             18:31  

  106  Mike Smith, Jr             19:02  

  110  Nick Pray, Sr              19:08  

  126  Ben Kingsley, So           19:29  

  135  Logan Livengood, Jr        19:51  

  136  Tim Mast, Jr               19:54  

  151  Cullen Feister, So         20:57  

Total Time = 1:34:11     Total Places = 482

18. Lancaster Catholic

   66  Justin Gorlaski, Sr        18:15  

  101  Andrew Murphy, Jr          18:58  

  105  Bergen West, Jr            19:02  

  128  Connor Lent, So            19:35  

  133  Jeremy Hull, Sr            19:49  

  143  Patrick McGee, Jr          20:15  

  152  Austin Asso-Gonzalez, Jr   20:59  

  161  Colby Pfister, Sr          23:43  



Total Time = 1:35:37     Total Places = 533

19. Donegal

   47  Michael Hiestand, Sr       17:51  

   56  Cole Rinehart, Jr          18:00  

  142  Kaleb Brown, So            20:12  

  146  Timothy Daly, Jr           20:33  

  159  Kadin Heisey, Fr           22:27  

Total Time = 1:39:01     Total Places = 550

20. Lebanon High School

   90  Damien Mestizo, Jr         18:40  

   96  Carlos Rivera, Sr          18:50  

  134  Linus Morales, So          19:50  

  145  Alex Varela, Fr            20:25  

  156  Ian Hartman, Jr            21:27  

  160  Jaime Montalvo, So         23:04  

  162  Ryan Smith, Jr             25:12  

Total Time = 1:39:11     Total Places = 621

21. Northern Lebanon

  118  Richard Iwuagwu, So        19:14  

  132  Tyler McFeaters, Fr        19:39  

  140  Joshua Eisenhauer, Jr      20:05  

  144  Matthew Rhoads, Jr         20:20  

  155  Benjamin Tanner, Sr        21:20  

  157  Neil Shook, Jr             21:50  

  158  Dan Kreiser, So            21:57  

Total Time = 1:40:35     Total Places = 689

        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Jared Schatz, Sr           16:30    Lancaster Mennonite H 

    2     2  Harrison Schettler, Jr     16:30    Penn Manor           

    3     3  John Ausel, Sr             16:38    Solanco              

    4     4  Elliott Hirsch, Sr         16:47    Manheim Twp          

    5     5  Joey Warner, Sr            16:49    Manheim Twp          

    6     6  Nate Kreider, Sr           16:51    Elizabethtown        

    7     7  Tyler Sensenig, Sr         16:51    Ephrata              

    8     8  Shawn Wolfe, Jr            16:52    Annville-Cleona      

    9     9  Jonathan Bitner, Jr        16:58    Penn Manor           

   10    10  James Martin, Jr           16:58    Garden Spot          

   11    11  Connor Zimmerman, Jr       17:00    Manheim Twp          

   12    12  Ben Mueller, Jr            17:07    Warwick High School  

   13    13  Mark Bachman, Jr           17:08    Annville-Cleona      

   14    14  Connor Lehr, Jr            17:11    Hempfield Hs         



   15    15  Drew Gerberich, Sr         17:11    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   16    16  Willy Bragg, So            17:11    Cedar Crest          

   17    17  Andrew Birk, Jr            17:11    Hempfield Hs         

   18    18  Bryce Ebersole, Sr         17:13    Cedar Crest          

   19    19  Andrew Groff, Sr           17:15    Hempfield Hs         

   20    20  Louis Kester, Sr           17:16    Manheim Twp          

   21    21  Nathan Kilgore, Sr         17:16    Conestoga Valley High 

   22    22  Bryson Long, Sr            17:17    Warwick High School  

   23    23  Michael Urban, So          17:18    Warwick High School  

   24    24  Nathan Cody, Sr            17:20    Conestoga Valley High 

   25    25  Dominic Rey, Sr            17:24    Cocalico Hs          

   26    26  Matt Lefever, Jr           17:24    Warwick High School  

   27    27  Cody Lloyd, Sr             17:25    Cedar Crest          

   28    28  Tommy Athey, So            17:26    Hempfield Hs         

   29    29  Daniel Neiswender, So      17:26    Cedar Crest          

   30    30  Kyle Kegarise, So          17:27    Manheim Central      

   31    31  Isa Gaus, Sr               17:29    Solanco              

   32    32  Ryan Conner, Sr            17:30    Cocalico Hs          

   33    33  Patrick French, Sr         17:32    Hempfield Hs         

   34    34  Jordan Horst, Jr           17:33    Garden Spot          

   35    35  Shaun Ditzler, Sr          17:34    Cedar Crest          

   36    36  Michael Rosario, Sr        17:35    Conestoga Valley High 

   37    37  Ben Mason, Jr              17:37    Annville-Cleona      

   38    38  Phil Headland, Sr          17:38    Warwick High School  

   39    39  Harrison Manning, Sr       17:38    Penn Manor           

   40    40  Micaiah Schlicher, Sr      17:39    Elizabethtown        

   41    41  Alex Faus, Sr              17:40    Elizabethtown        

   42    42  Josh Lachman, Jr           17:41    Manheim Central      

   43    43  Chance Post, So            17:47    Solanco              

   44    44  Josh Haldeman, Sr          17:48    Manheim Central      

   45    45  Shadrock Kiprop, Jr        17:50    Penn Manor           

   46    46  Gabe Imhof, Jr             17:51    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   47    47  Michael Hiestand, Sr       17:51    Donegal              

   48    48  Dalton Trump, Jr           17:53    J P. McCaskey        

   49    49  Travis Wells, Jr           17:53    Penn Manor           

   50    50  Samuel Wolde, Jr           17:55    Ephrata              

   51    51  Austin Smith, Fr           17:56    Garden Spot          

   52    52  Sam Knauss, Sr             17:57    Hempfield Hs         

   53    53  Daniel O'Conor, Jr         17:57    Warwick High School  

   54    54  Duncan Hopkins, Fr         17:58    J P. McCaskey        

   55    55  Isaac Kramer, Sr           17:59    Cedar Crest          

   56    56  Cole Rinehart, Jr          18:00    Donegal              

   57    57  Andrew Miller, Sr          18:00    J P. McCaskey        

   58    58  Matthew Ball, So           18:02    Manheim Twp          

   59    59  Evan Pugh, So              18:04    Lampeter Strasburg   

   60    60  Connor Smith, Jr           18:06    Warwick High School  

   61    61  Tyler Gallagher, So        18:10    Ephrata              

   62    62  Andrew Yoder, Sr           18:10    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   63    63  Dan Zook, So               18:12    Lancaster Mennonite H 



   64    64  Jesse Schatz, So           18:12    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   65    65  Mike Nolt, Sr              18:14    Hempfield Hs         

   66    66  Justin Gorlaski, Sr        18:15    Lancaster Catholic   

   67    67  Matthew Milliron, Sr       18:17    Manheim Twp          

   68    68  Ryan Daugherty, Sr         18:18    Conestoga Valley High 

   69    69  Ibragim Pashaliyev, So     18:19    J P. McCaskey        

   70    70  Austin Aletriz, Sr         18:20    Cocalico Hs          

   71    71  Phil Corle, Jr             18:21    Annville-Cleona      

   72    72  Jonathon Garcia, Fr        18:22    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   73    73  Seth Hoy, Jr               18:22    Conestoga Valley High 

   74    74  Paul Markovits, So         18:24    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   75    75  Jon Zechman, Fr            18:24    Annville-Cleona      

   76    76  Noah Brady, Fr             18:26    Solanco              

   77    77  Evan Munro, Jr             18:27    Solanco              

   78    78  Noah Redcay, Fr            18:27    Cedar Crest          

   79    79  Alex Cauler, Sr            18:28    Penn Manor           

   80    80  Mason Hepner, Jr           18:29    Manheim Central      

   81        Derek Zercher, Sr          18:31    Columbia High School 

   82    81  Cole Owens, Jr             18:31    Lampeter Strasburg   

   83    82  Donavin Stanley, Sr        18:31    Hempfield Hs         

   84    83  Nathan Phillips, Fr        18:33    Garden Spot          

   85    84  Macaulay Kinnamon, Sr      18:35    Solanco              

   86    85  Clay Verkouw, So           18:36    J P. McCaskey        

   87    86  Zach Shirk, Sr             18:37    Eastern Lebanon Count 

   88    87  Aaron Dennis, Sr           18:38    Elizabethtown        

   89    88  Luke Mallie, So            18:38    Manheim Twp          

   90    89  Ryan Laird, Sr             18:39    Garden Spot          

   91    90  Damien Mestizo, Jr         18:40    Lebanon High School  

   92    91  Zach Miller, So            18:41    Cedar Crest          

   93    92  Connor Dickson, Sr         18:42    Conestoga Valley High 

   94    93  Andre Zimmerman, So        18:48    Lancaster Mennonite H 

   95    94  Jeff Inman, Fr             18:49    Annville-Cleona      

   96    95  Ibsen Powers, Jr           18:49    Ephrata              

   97    96  Carlos Rivera, Sr          18:50    Lebanon High School  

   98    97  Josh Lorah, Sr             18:50    Cocalico Hs          

   99    98  Jordan Schrom, Sr          18:55    Ephrata              

  100    99  Sean Schmuck, Jr           18:55    Conestoga Valley High 

  101   100  Kevin Tran, Sr             18:58    Solanco              

  102   101  Andrew Murphy, Jr          18:58    Lancaster Catholic   

  103   102  John Beyer, Sr             18:59    Warwick High School  

  104   103  Michael Darok, Fr          19:00    Annville-Cleona      

  105   104  Donovan McConnell, So      19:02    Garden Spot          

  106   105  Bergen West, Jr            19:02    Lancaster Catholic   

  107   106  Mike Smith, Jr             19:02    Lampeter Strasburg   

  108   107  Robert Shultz, Jr          19:04    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  109   108  Tyler Holdren, Sr          19:06    J P. McCaskey        

  110   109  Matt Snader, Sr            19:07    Garden Spot          

  111   110  Nick Pray, Sr              19:08    Lampeter Strasburg   

  112   111  Eddie Bley, Sr             19:09    Penn Manor           



  113   112  Nicholas Perini, Jr        19:09    Elizabethtown        

  114   113  Starrett Metzler, Fr       19:10    Penn Manor           

  115   114  Steven Capp, Sr            19:10    Manheim Twp          

  116   115  Matt Curran, Fr            19:12    Solanco              

  117   116  Thomas Shoff, Fr           19:12    Ephrata              

  118   117  Matthew Darok, Fr          19:13    Annville-Cleona      

  119   118  Richard Iwuagwu, So        19:14    Northern Lebanon     

  120   119  Jordan Shimer, Jr          19:15    Manheim Central      

  121   120  Spencer Henry, Sr          19:19    Cocalico Hs          

  122   121  J P. Kramer, Jr            19:20    Conestoga Valley High 

  123   122  Neil Kristenen, Jr         19:22    Elizabethtown        

  124        Tony Barton, Sr            19:23    Columbia High School 

  125   123  Matt Stephens, So          19:25    Elizabethtown        

  126   124  Allen Stoltzfus, Sr        19:27    Lancaster Mennonite H 

  127   125  Ben Terry, Sr              19:28    Cocalico Hs          

  128   126  Ben Kingsley, So           19:29    Lampeter Strasburg   

  129   127  Matt Savoca, Jr            19:32    Elizabethtown        

  130   128  Connor Lent, So            19:35    Lancaster Catholic   

  131   129  Josh Grasser, Sr           19:36    Cocalico Hs          

  132   130  Chris Asencio, So          19:37    J P. McCaskey        

  133   131  Nate Lachman, Fr           19:37    Manheim Central      

  134   132  Tyler McFeaters, Fr        19:39    Northern Lebanon     

  135   133  Jeremy Hull, Sr            19:49    Lancaster Catholic   

  136   134  Linus Morales, So          19:50    Lebanon High School  

  137   135  Logan Livengood, Jr        19:51    Lampeter Strasburg   

  138   136  Tim Mast, Jr               19:54    Lampeter Strasburg   

  139   137  Jeremy Bernat, Jr          19:58    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  140   138  Jacob Bernat, So           20:00    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  141   139  Jonah Wood, Jr             20:04    Cocalico Hs          

  142   140  Joshua Eisenhauer, Jr      20:05    Northern Lebanon     

  143   141  Alex Regnell, Jr           20:06    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  144   142  Kaleb Brown, So            20:12    Donegal              

  145   143  Patrick McGee, Jr          20:15    Lancaster Catholic   

  146   144  Matthew Rhoads, Jr         20:20    Northern Lebanon     

  147   145  Alex Varela, Fr            20:25    Lebanon High School  

  148   146  Timothy Daly, Jr           20:33    Donegal              

  149   147  Eric Trella, Jr            20:35    Ephrata              

  150   148  Mitchell Althouse, Sr      20:44    Ephrata              

  151   149  Justin Crowell, So         20:49    Manheim Central      

  152   150  Peter Hershey, Jr          20:56    Manheim Central      

  153   151  Cullen Feister, So         20:57    Lampeter Strasburg   

  154   152  Austin Asso-Gonzalez, Jr   20:59    Lancaster Catholic   

  155   153  Luke Harnish, So           21:11    J P. McCaskey        

  156   154  Lance Litschi, So          21:18    Eastern Lebanon Count 

  157   155  Benjamin Tanner, Sr        21:20    Northern Lebanon     

  158   156  Ian Hartman, Jr            21:27    Lebanon High School  

  159   157  Neil Shook, Jr             21:50    Northern Lebanon     

  160        William Meyers, Sr         21:51    Columbia High School 

  161   158  Dan Kreiser, So            21:57    Northern Lebanon     



  162   159  Kadin Heisey, Fr           22:27    Donegal              

  163        Kyle Fritz, Sr             22:52    Columbia High School 

  164   160  Jaime Montalvo, So         23:04    Lebanon High School  

  165   161  Colby Pfister, Sr          23:43    Lancaster Catholic   

  166   162  Ryan Smith, Jr             25:12    Lebanon High School  

* indicates females

17 finishers among Men Under 2

32 finishers among Men 2 - 2

53 finishers among Men 3 - 3

64 finishers among Men 4 - 4

166 male finishers

0 female finishers

166 total finishers

Return to home page.


